

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5154 of 2024

Revisionist :- Smt Madhu Gita

Opposite Party :- State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home,
Govt. Of U.P And Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Brijesh Kumar Prajapati, Mahesh
Kumar, Maheshwari Prasad Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

It is submitted by learned counsel for the revisionist that in this case opposite party no. 2 is husband and he worked as an Assistant Engineer and has now retired and gets pension about Rs. 59,650/- plus Dearness Allowance per month. The learned trial court has fixed the amount of maintenance Rs. 8,000/- per month under Section 127 Cr.P.C. which is disproportionate to the income of the opposite party no. 2, therefore, request to increase the amount.

Admit.

Issue notice to the opposite party no. 2, through C.J.M. concerned returnable within a period of four weeks.

List on 17.07.2025.

Order Date :- 21.5.2025

Suraj Srivastav