



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5154 of 2024

Smt Madhu Gita

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home, Govt.
Of U.P And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Brijesh Kumar Prajapati, Mahesh
Kumar, Maheshwari Prasad Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Shahi, Ayushi, G.A.,
Parijat Srivastava

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

As jointly prayed by learned counsel for the parties, list this case on
18.3.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

February 10, 2026

HR