



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5154 of 2024

Smt Madhu Gita

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home, Govt.
Of U.P And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Brijesh Kumar Prajapati, Mahesh
Kumar, Maheshwari Prasad Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Shahi, Ayushi, G.A.,
Parijat Srivastava

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.

1. Last opportunity is given to learned counsel for the opposite party no. 2 to place on record any affidavit or document, failing which it shall be presumed that opposite party no. 2 is not interested in filing the document whatsoever.

2. List on 23.4.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.)

March 18, 2026

Faridul