



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 5154 of 2024

Smt Madhu Gita

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P Through Its Secretary Home, Govt.
Of U.P And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Brijesh Kumar Prajapati, Mahesh
Kumar, Maheshwari Prasad Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Aishwarya Pratap Shahi, Ayushi, G.A.,
Parijat Srivastava

Court No. - 40

HON'BLE GARIMA PRASHAD, J.

1. Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 has handed over a copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the revisionist today in Court,
2. Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 to file counter affidavit in registry.
3. Learned counsel for the revisionist seeks two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this case on **8.05.2026 as fresh.**

(Garima Prashad,J.)

April 23, 2026
SFH